
SNOHOMISH COUNTY HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION 
January 19, 2021 

 
SCC 2.460.030 establishes the creation of the Snohomish County Human Rights Commission.  It is made up of nine members 
nominated by the Executive and approved by the County Council. Of these nine, one shall represent the County Executive, one shall 
represent the law enforcement community after consultation with the County Sheriff, five shall represent the five County Council 
Districts following consultation with each County Council member, and the other two to serve as Member at Large.  The commission 
shall serve in an advisory capacity to the County Executive, County Council and other county officers in matters concerning human 
rights.  Terms of service are 3 years.  
Meetings are currently the first Thursday of each month from 6:15-8 p.m.   
Commission Liaison Contact: Sherry Cuddy; contact.humanrightscommission@snoco.org 425-388-7308 
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DISTRICT 1 
Noah Rui 
8006 72nd Dr. NE 
Marysville, WA 98270 
360-659-3857 
Noah.Rui@snoco.org  
Term expires 7/1/2021 

DISTRICT 2 
Vacant 3/9/21 
Seeking Applicants 
 
 
 
Term expires 7/1/2022 

DISTRICT 3 
Carin Chase 
8432 228th St SW 
Edmonds, WA 98026 
206 953-9761 
Carin.Chase@snoco.org 
Term expires 7/1/2023 
 

DISTRICT 4 
Jack Robinson 
13409 61st Ave SE 
Everett, WA 98208 
425-315-3945 
Jack.Robinson@snoco.org 
Term expires 7/1/2023 
Re-Appointment Processing 

DISTRICT 5 
Carolyn Bennett 
9131 15th St. SE 
Lake Stevens, WA 98258 
425-327-3159 
Carolyn.Bennett@snoco.org 
Term expires 7/1/2022 

EXECUTIVE APPOINTMENT 
Dr. Gloria Ngezaho 
811 777th Dr. SE 
Lake Stevens, WA 98258 
503-201-8665 
Gloria.Ngezaho@snoco.org  
Term expires 7/1/2021 

LAW ENFORCEMENT 
VACANT 12/31/19 
 
 
 
 
Term expires 7/1/2022 

MEMBER AT LARGE POSITION 1 
Courtney Wooten 
8207 226th St SW 
Edmonds, WA 98026 
206-902-6070  
Courtney.Wooten@snoco.org 
Term expires 7/1/2021 

MEMBER AT LARGE POSITION 2 
VACANT 12/23/19 
Interviews being scheduled 
 
 
 
Term expires 7/1/2023 
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